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Committee on 20 September 1988 made an order authorising 
variations of the usual hours of trading for the chartered club 
known as the Wanganui Returned Servicemen's Association 
Incorporated, 170 St Hill Street, Wanganui. 

To the intent that on days other than those on which chartered 
clubs are required to be closed for the sale of liquor to its 
members the hours for the opening and closing of the said 
premises shall be as follows: 

(a) On any Friday, Saturday and Christmas Eve. The hour of 
closing shall be 11 o'clock in the evening. 

(b) On any New Year's Eve. The hour of closing shall be 
00.30 o'clock in the morning of New Year's Day. 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1988. 

D. OUGHTON, Secretary for Justice. 

(Adm. 2/72/5) 
9012282 

Maori Affairs 
Maori Affairs Act 1953 

Maori Land Court Sittings-Maori Appellate Court 
Sittings 
Notice is hereby given that sittings of the Maori Appellate 
Court and of the Maori Land Court will be held during the year 
1 January 1989 to 31 December 1989 at the places and 
commencing on the dates referred to in the Schedule hereto. 

The hour of commencement of each sitting (and the date and 
place thereof in the case of the Maori Appellate Court) will be 
notified in the relevant Panui. If any date referred to in the 
Schedule is varied, the varied date will be notified in the Panui. 

Chief Judge's Chambers, Maori Land Court, Wellington. 

A. G. McHUGH, Deputy Chief Judge. 

21 October 1988. 

Schedule 

Tokerau District (Whangarei) 
Date of Sitting 

Tue, 31 Jan 1989 
*Mon, 27 Feb 1989 
Mon, 3 Apr 1989 
*Mon, 1 May 1989 
Tue, 6 Jun 1989 
*Mon, 3 Jul 1989 
Mon, 31 Jul 1989 
*Mon, 4 Sep 1989 
Mon, 2 Oct 1989 
*Mon, 30 Oct 1989 
Mon, 4 Dec 1989 

Panui Closes 

2 Dec 1988 
27 Jan 1989 
3 Mar 1989 
31 Mar 1989 
28 Apr 1989 
2 Jun 1989 
30 Jun 1989 
4 Aug 1989 
1 Sep 1989 
29 Sep 1989 
3 Nov 1989 

On the dates asterisked • above the Court will commence 
sitting at Whangarei and will adjourn to Kaikohe and Kaitaia if 
necessary on dates to be notified. 

On other dates Court will commence at Mangere and adjourn 
to Ponsonby and Whangarei on dates to be notified. 

Waikato-Maniapoto District (Hamilton) 
Court 

Te Kuiti 
Hamilton 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Te Kuiti 
Hamilton 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Te Kuiti 

Date of Sitting 

Tue, 31 Jan 1989 
Tue, 7 Feb 1989 
Mon, 27 Feb 1989 
Mon, 6 Mar 1989 
Mon, 3 Apr 1989 
Mon, 17 Apr 1989 
Mon, 1 May 1989 
Mon, 29 May 1989 
Tue, 13 Jun 1989 

Panui Closes 
16 Dec 1988 
16 Dec 1988 
27 Jan 1989 
27 Jan 1989 
3 Mar 1989 
3 Mar 1989 
31 Mar 1989 
31 Mar 1989 
5 May 1989 

Court 

Hamilton 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Te Kuiti 
Hamilton 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Te Kuiti 
Hamilton 
Thames 
Tauranga 
Te Kuiti 
Hamilton 

Date of Sitting 

Mon, 19 Jun 1989 
Mon, 3 Jul 1989 
Mon, 17 Jul 1989 
Mon, 31 Jul 1989 
Mon, 14 Aug 1989 
Mon, 4 Sep 1989 
Mon, 18 Sep 1989 
Mon, 2 Oct 1989 
Tue, 24 Oct 1989 
Mon, 30 Oct 1989 
Tue, 14 Nov 1989 
Mon, 4 Dec 1989 
Mon, 11 Dec 1989 

Panui Closes 

5 May 1989 
2 Jun 1989 
2 Jun 1989 
30 Jun 1989 
30 Jun 1989 
4 Aug 1989 
4 Aug 1989 
1 Sep 1989 
1 Sep 1989 
29 Sep 1989 
29 Sep 1989 
3 Nov 1989 
3 Nov 1989 

Waiariki District (Rotorua) 
Date of Sitting 

Tue, 7 Feb 1989 
Tue, 6 Mar 1989 
Tue, 3 Apr 1989 
Mon, 1 May 1989 
Tue, 6 Jun 1989 
Mon, 3 Jul 1989 
Mon, 7 Aug 1989 
Mon, 4 Sep 1989 
Mon, 2 Oct 1989 
Mon, 6 Nov 1989 
Mon, 4 Dec 1989 

Panui Closes 

16 Dec 1988 
27 Jan 1989 
24 Feb 1989 
23 Mar 1989 
21 Apr 1989 
26 May 1989 
23 Jun 1989 
28 Jul 1989 
25 Aug 1989 
22 Sep 1989 
27 Oct 1989 

The Waiariki sittings are generally two weeks and will 
commence at Rotorua, and will adjourn to Whakatane, 
Opotiki, Taupo, Te Kaha and Te Puke if necessary. Dates of 
the sittings will be notified in the Panui. 

Tairawhiti District (Gisbome) 
Date of Sitting 

Tue, 31 Jan 1989 
Mon, 6 Mar 1989 
Mon, 3 Apr 1989 
Mon, 1 May 1989 
Tue, 6 Jun 1989 
Mon, 3 Jul 1989 
Mon, 31 Jul 1989 
Tue, 5 Sep 1989 
Mon, 2 Oct 1989 
Mon, 30 Oct 1989 
Tue, 5 Dec 1989 

Panui Closes 

16 Dec 1988 
27 Jan 1989 
24 Feb 1989 
31 Mar 1989 
28 Apr 1989 
26 May 1989 
30 Jun 1989 
28 Jul 1989 
25 Aug 1989 
29 Sep 1989 
27 Oct 1989 

Court sittings will commence at Gisborne. If the Court is to 
adjourn to Ruatoria or Wairoa the dates of those sittings will 
be notified in the Panui. 

Aotea District (Wanganui) 
Date of Sitting 

*Wed, 1 Feb 1989 
Mon, 6 Mar 1989 
*Mon, 3 Apr 1989 
Mon, 1 May 1989 
*Tue, 6 Jun 1989 
Mon, 3 Jul 1989 
*Mon, 7 Aug 1989 
Mon, 4 Sep 1989 
*Mon, 2 Oct 1989 
Mon, 6 Nov 1989 
*Mon, 4 Dec 1989 

Panui Closes 

2 Dec 1988 
27 Jan 1989 
3 Mar 1989 
31 Mar 1989 
28 Apr 1989 
2 Jun 1989 
7 Jul 1989 
4 Aug 1989 
1 Sep 1989 
6 Oct 1989 
3 Nov 1989 

All Court sittings will commence in Wanganui. For the dates 
asterisked • above the Court will adjourn, if necessary to 
Hawera, New Plymouth, Taumarunui and Turangi. Otherwise 
the Court will adjourn, if necessary to Levin, Palmerston North 
and Wellington. 

The commencement time for each sitting will be notified in 
each Panui as will times for adjournment. 


